EMA-DH32D-UNV-190
Emergency LED Driver
EMADH32DUNV190.Installation.V24.01
Due to continuous product improvements, specification and/or equipment updates may change without notice.
Page 1/3
May 29, 2024 4:22 PMLast updated:11325 Cash Rd, Suite #100
Houston, Texas 77477   |  713-389-5680  |  sales@slgus.com |  www.slgus.com
SPEC SHEET
www.linkedin.com/company/spring-lighting-group www.youtube.com/@SLGLightingInstallation videos / Giveaways:
CERTIFICATES:
13.1” (332.5mm)
13.6” (345mm)
1.
7”
 (4
2m
m
)
1”
 (2
6m
m
)
1.
8”
 (4
5m
m
)
DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS:
EMA-DH32D-UNV-190 Li-ion 32 W >Input: 100-277Vac, 50-60Hz
Output: DC120-190V 32W
EMA-DH32D-UNV-190
Emergency LED Driver
EMADH32DUNV190.Installation.V24.01
Due to continuous product improvements, specification and/or equipment updates may change without notice.
Page 2/3
May 29, 2024 4:22 PMLast updated:11325 Cash Rd, Suite #100
Houston, Texas 77477   |  713-389-5680  |  sales@slgus.com |  www.slgus.com
SPEC SHEET
www.linkedin.com/company/spring-lighting-group www.youtube.com/@SLGLightingInstallation videos / Giveaways:
Wiring diagram
Whit e
Ground-Green
EMA-DH32D-UNV-190
Emergency LED Driver
EMADH32DUNV190.Installation.V24.01
Due to continuous product improvements, specification and/or equipment updates may change without notice.
Page 3/3
May 29, 2024 4:22 PMLast updated:11325 Cash Rd, Suite #100
Houston, Texas 77477   |  713-389-5680  |  sales@slgus.com |  www.slgus.com
SPEC SHEET
Test switch and LED indicator
LED indicator
Red stable: Charging mode
                   Charging Fully
OFF: Emergency mode
Test switch
- Press switch to enter into emergency mode, release to recover charging mode
Rest mode
Rest mode can ensure battery long term storage, leakage current is very low in rest mode .
- Press and hold the test switch for over 3 seconds in the emergency mode to enter into rest mode.
   In rest mode, the battery is completely disconnected from the inverter, and the small leakage current can make its storage time longer .
Cancel faulty mode
- End discharge
- Disconnect battery in emergency mode.
- Press test button over 3 seconds in emergency mode.
Warranty
-   Warranty 5 years, Battery pack 5years
- Except for the following circumstances :
    1)  Improper installation or operation.
    2)  Misuse.
    3)  Abuse.
    4)  Unauthorized or improper repair alteration.
    5)  Accident or negligence in use, storage, transportation.
    6)  Any natural acts.
Installation instruction:
- PLEASE INSTALL THIS PRODUCT PROPERLY BY THE LICENSED ELECTRICIAN.
- PLEASE CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL THE DATA  AND USAGE SURROUNDING BEFORE INSTALLATION.
- THIS ITEM COULD BE USED IN THE SEALED FIXTURES OR INSTALLED OPEN AREA OF THE FIXTURES.
- PLEASE KEEP IT AWAY FROM THE FLAMMABLE MATERIALS WITH A PL ACE OF GOOD HEAT DISSI PATION.
- PLEASE CHARGE THE BATTERY CONSISTENTLY FOR >24 HOURS FOR THE FIRST TIME USAGE SO AS TO
  ACTIVATE THE WHOLE BATTERY CELLS OF DISCHARGING/CHARGING DURATION.